
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  
  

  

  

 
   

          
  

  
    

 
 

 
 

  
 
 

 
 

  
 

      

 

 

 

      

  

 

    

   

    

         

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

  

   

  

  

    

   
           

     

      

  

    
 

ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE POA - ALL ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE COURT DOCKET 
LA COUR DE JUSTICE L'ONTARIO ROLE DE LA COUR DE JUSTICE DE L'ONTARIO 
COURT/COUR 

2360 
ROOM/SALLE 

103 
JUDGE/JUG PROSECUTOR/PROCUREUR COURT TIME/HEURE DE L'AUDIENCE

09:00 
DATE 

2 FEB 2026 
PAGE 

1 
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE/JUGE DE PAI DUTY COUNSEL/ADVOCAT DE SERVI  RECESS TIME/PAUSE 

CLERK/GREFFIER REPORTER/STENOGRAPH JUDICIAR PROC. (FED./PROV.)/COMPETENCE (FED/PRO SITTING TIME/REPRISE DE L'AUDIENCE TIME COURT CLOSED/CLOTURE DE L'AU 

Line NO
N° DE 
Line 

 INFORMATION NUM 
YEAR NO./DEF. 
NO DÉ LA DENONCI 
ANN./DÉF. 

COU
CHEF 
D'ACC. 

APP. TYP 
N° TYPE # 
DE COMP. 

COMP. BADGE # 
PLAIGNANT 
MATRICULE 

DATE OF OFF./ARREST 
DATE DE L'INFRACTION/ 
D'ARRESTATION 

DEFENDANT'S NAME 
NOM DU DEFENDEUR 

OFFENCE DESCRIPTI 
DESCRIPTION DE 
L'INFRACTION 

 ACTION CR. EL. 
CHOIX 
COUR.

PLEA 
PLAID. 

FIND 
DÉCLA 

COURT ACTION/COMMENT
DÉCISION DEL LA COUR/REMARQUES 

1 999 00 
1053227X-00 

1 MO 
0 

442268 
30240 

20APR25 
00 

FERMEN, JHERICO SPEEDING 

2 999 00 
1053228X-00 

1 MO 
0 

442268 
30240 

20APR25 
00 

FERMEN, JHERICO FAIL TO SURRENDER PER 

3 999 00 
3766752X-00 

1 SD 
7 

13613 
6Q00 

15JUN24 
00 

KLER, KULDIP SPEEDING 

4 999 00 
3766753X-00 

1 SD 
7 

13613 
6Q00 

15JUN24 
00 

KLER, KULDIP DRIVE MOTOR VEHICLE, 

5 999 00 
1053885X-00 

1 ST 
1 

448945 
30240 

12MAY25 
00 

KOGUT, NATALIE SPEEDING 

6 999 00 
1053234X-00 

1 MO 
0 

442268 
30240 

20APR25 
00 

MACKIE, CONNOR SPEEDING 

7 999 00 
1046602X-00 

1 SD 
4 

448959 
30240 

11JUL24 
00 

PERSAUD, RUDY L. UNSAFE TRN/LNE CHN-FL 

8 999 00 
3999480X-00 

1 ST 
2 

13613 
6Q00 

5APR25 
00 

WELCH, NATHANEAL D. SPEEDING 

9 997 24 
40010191-00 

1 SD 
2 

00041 
WEST 

21JUN24 
00 

1247943 ONTARIO LTD, RED LIGHT - OWNER FAI 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  
  

  

  

 
   

          
  

  
    

 
 

 
 

  
 
 

 
 

  
 

      

 

 

 

      

  

 

    

   

    

         

  

 

 

  

  

  

 

  

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

  

  

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

 

  

    

 

    

    

    

  

 

  

     

  

 

 

 

   

   
           

     

      

  

    
 

POA - ER ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE COURT DOCKET 
LA COUR DE JUSTICE L'ONTARIO ROLE DE LA COUR DE JUSTICE DE L'ONTARIO 
COURT/COUR 

2360 
ROOM/SALLE 

ER 
JUDGE/JUG PROSECUTOR/PROCUREUR COURT TIME/HEURE DE L'AUDIENCE

11:00 
DATE 

2 FEB 2026 
PAGE 

1 
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE/JUGE DE PAI DUTY COUNSEL/ADVOCAT DE SERVI  RECESS TIME/PAUSE 

CLERK/GREFFIER REPORTER/STENOGRAPH JUDICIAR PROC. (FED./PROV.)/COMPETENCE (FED/PRO SITTING TIME/REPRISE DE L'AUDIENCE TIME COURT CLOSED/CLOTURE DE L'AU 

Line NO
N° DE 
Line 

 INFORMATION NUM 
YEAR NO./DEF. 
NO DÉ LA DENONCI 
ANN./DÉF. 

COU
CHEF 
D'ACC. 

APP. TYP 
N° TYPE # 
DE COMP. 

COMP. BADGE # 
PLAIGNANT 
MATRICULE 

DATE OF OFF./ARREST 
DATE DE L'INFRACTION/ 
D'ARRESTATION 

DEFENDANT'S NAME 
NOM DU DEFENDEUR 

OFFENCE DESCRIPTI 
DESCRIPTION DE 
L'INFRACTION 

 ACTION CR. EL. 
CHOIX 
COUR.

PLEA 
PLAID. 

FIND 
DÉCLA 

COURT ACTION/COMMENT
DÉCISION DEL LA COUR/REMARQUES 

1 999 00 
1054625X-00 

1 EP 
0 

425192 
30240 

5JUN25 
00 

BANAYAN-ESFAHANI, EHS DR M/V USING HAND HEL 

2 999 00 
4067791X-00 

1 EP 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

3JUN25 
00 

BRUNETTA, MICHAEL SPEEDING 

3 999 00 
1054518X-00 

1 EP 
0 

403007 
30240 

1JUN25 
00 

DEGRAAF, TROY R. SPEEDING 

4 999 00 
1054519X-00 

1 EP 
0 

403007 
30240 

1JUN25 
00 

DEGRAAF, TROY R. IMPROPER/NO MUDGUARDS 

5 999 00 
1054520X-00 

1 EP 
0 

403007 
30240 

1JUN25 
00 

DEGRAAF, TROY R. FAIL SURRENDER PERMIT 

6 999 00 
4068695X-00 

1 EP 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

4JUN25 
00 

DOS-SANTOS, ADAM SPEEDING 

7 994 25 
P5461303-00 

1 EP 
0 

00182 
WEST 

24JUN25 
00 

GUARDADO, JOSE MA. SPEEDING 

8 997 25 
40020176-00 

1 EP 
0 

00026 
WEST 

22JUL25 
00 

HAMMOUD, ALI RED LIGHT - OWNER FAI 

9 999 00 
6009815F-00 

1 EP 
0 

447119 
30240 

16SEP25 
00 

HERBERT, JOHN K. CARELESS DRIVING 

10 997 25 
40240497-00 

1 EP 
0 

00044 
WEST 

26JUL25 
00 

MISTRETTA, BENEDETTO RED LIGHT - OWNER FAI 

11 997 25 
40121203-00 

1 EP 
0 

00055 
WEST 

13AUG25 
00 

MOXLEY, FAITH RED LIGHT - OWNER FAI 

12 997 25 
40160049-00 

1 EP 
0 

00054 
WEST 

18JUL25 
00 

O'BRIEN, DANIEL G. RED LIGHT - OWNER FAI 

13 999 00 
4070127X-00 

1 EP 
0 

16549 
6Q00 

5JUN25 
00 

PHELPS, COURTNEY FOLLOW TOO CLOSELY 

14 999 00 
4075755X-00 

1 EP 
0 

10497 
6Q00 

11JUN25 
00 

POSTILL, JESSE SPEEDING 

15 999 00 
4069675X-00 

1 EP 
0 

14633 
6Q00 

5JUN25 
00 

ROONEY, JOSHUA G. CARELESS DRIVING 

16 999 00 
4069676X-00 

1 EP 
0 

14633 
6Q00 

5JUN25 
00 

ROONEY, JOSHUA G. DRIVE MOTOR VEHICLE, 

17 999 00 
1054603X-00 

1 EP 
0 

447126 
30240 

4JUN25 
00 

SALHANI, JASON T. SPEEDING 

18 999 00 
1055710X-00 

1 EP 
0 

439874 
30240 

17JUL25 
00 

SILLIKER, GREGORY D. SPEEDING 

19 999 00 
4084806X-00 

1 EP 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

22JUN25 
00 

SODERLUND, JACK SPEEDING 

20 999 00 
4084807X-00 

1 EP 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

22JUN25 
00 

SODERLUND, JACK DR. M.V. FL TO DISPL 

21 999 00 
4084808X-00 

1 EP 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

22JUN25 
00 

SODERLUND, JACK IMPROPER NUMBER PLATE 

22 999 00 
4084809X-00 

1 EP 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

22JUN25 
00 

SODERLUND, JACK IMPROPER/NO MUFFLER 

23 999 00 
4084810X-00 

1 EP 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

22JUN25 
00 

SODERLUND, JACK UNREAS NOISE/SMOKE/SI 

24 999 00 
4084811X-00 

1 EP 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

22JUN25 
00 

SODERLUND, JACK DRIVE WINDOW/WINDSHIE 

25 999 00 
4084812X-00 

1 EP 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

22JUN25 
00 

SODERLUND, JACK COL. COAT OBSCURING I 



 

 

 

  
  

  

  

 
   

          
  

  
    

 
 

 
 

  
 
 

 
 

  
 

      

 

 

 

      

  

 

    

   

    

         

  

 

 

 

  

  

  

   
           

     

      

  

    
 

POA - ER ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE COURT DOCKET 
LA COUR DE JUSTICE L'ONTARIO ROLE DE LA COUR DE JUSTICE DE L'ONTARIO 
COURT/COUR 

2360 
ROOM/SALLE 

ER 
JUDGE/JUG PROSECUTOR/PROCUREUR COURT TIME/HEURE DE L'AUDIENCE

11:00 
DATE 

2 FEB 2026 
PAGE 

2 
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE/JUGE DE PAI DUTY COUNSEL/ADVOCAT DE SERVI  RECESS TIME/PAUSE 

CLERK/GREFFIER REPORTER/STENOGRAPH JUDICIAR PROC. (FED./PROV.)/COMPETENCE (FED/PRO SITTING TIME/REPRISE DE L'AUDIENCE TIME COURT CLOSED/CLOTURE DE L'AU 

Line NO
N° DE 
Line 

 INFORMATION NUM 
YEAR NO./DEF. 
NO DÉ LA DENONCI 
ANN./DÉF. 

COU
CHEF 
D'ACC. 

APP. TYP 
N° TYPE # 
DE COMP. 

COMP. BADGE # 
PLAIGNANT 
MATRICULE 

DATE OF OFF./ARREST 
DATE DE L'INFRACTION/ 
D'ARRESTATION 

DEFENDANT'S NAME 
NOM DU DEFENDEUR 

OFFENCE DESCRIPTI 
DESCRIPTION DE 
L'INFRACTION 

 ACTION CR. EL. 
CHOIX 
COUR.

PLEA 
PLAID. 

FIND 
DÉCLA 

COURT ACTION/COMMENT
DÉCISION DEL LA COUR/REMARQUES 

26 999 00 
4084813X-00 

1 EP 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

22JUN25 
00 

SODERLUND, JACK USE LAMP/FLASHES REDL 

27 999 00 
4084814X-00 

1 EP 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

22JUN25 
00 

SODERLUND, JACK IMPROPER TIRE/DRAWN V 

28 999 00 
4084815X-00 

1 EP 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

22JUN25 
00 

SODERLUND, JACK IMPROPER TIRE/DRAWN V 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  
  

  

  

 
   

          
  

  
    

 
 

 
 

  
 
 

 
 

  
 

      

 

 

 

      

  

 

    

   

    

         

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

    

  

   

  

 

   

 

   

  

    

   

 

  

   
           

     

      

  

    
 

POA - ER ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE COURT DOCKET 
LA COUR DE JUSTICE L'ONTARIO ROLE DE LA COUR DE JUSTICE DE L'ONTARIO 
COURT/COUR 

2360 
ROOM/SALLE 

ER 
JUDGE/JUG PROSECUTOR/PROCUREUR COURT TIME/HEURE DE L'AUDIENCE

13:30 
DATE 

2 FEB 2026 
PAGE 

1 
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE/JUGE DE PAI DUTY COUNSEL/ADVOCAT DE SERVI  RECESS TIME/PAUSE 

CLERK/GREFFIER REPORTER/STENOGRAPH JUDICIAR PROC. (FED./PROV.)/COMPETENCE (FED/PRO SITTING TIME/REPRISE DE L'AUDIENCE TIME COURT CLOSED/CLOTURE DE L'AU 

Line NO
N° DE 
Line 

 INFORMATION NUM 
YEAR NO./DEF. 
NO DÉ LA DENONCI 
ANN./DÉF. 

COU
CHEF 
D'ACC. 

APP. TYP 
N° TYPE # 
DE COMP. 

COMP. BADGE # 
PLAIGNANT 
MATRICULE 

DATE OF OFF./ARREST 
DATE DE L'INFRACTION/ 
D'ARRESTATION 

DEFENDANT'S NAME 
NOM DU DEFENDEUR 

OFFENCE DESCRIPTI 
DESCRIPTION DE 
L'INFRACTION 

 ACTION CR. EL. 
CHOIX 
COUR.

PLEA 
PLAID. 

FIND 
DÉCLA 

COURT ACTION/COMMENT
DÉCISION DEL LA COUR/REMARQUES 

1 999 00 
4092774X-00 

1 ER 
0 

10497 
6Q00 

29JUN25 
00 

ARORA, HARBIR SPEEDING 

2 999 00 
4094891X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

30JUN25 
00 

ARTHUR, JESSE IMPROPER BRAKE SYSTEM 

3 999 00 
4094892X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

30JUN25 
00 

ARTHUR, JESSE IMPROPER BRAKES/TRAIL 

4 999 00 
4094893X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

30JUN25 
00 

ARTHUR, JESSE WINDOW/WINDSHIELD OBS 

5 997 25 
40190876-00 

1 ER 
0 

00041 
WEST 

4AUG25 
00 

AUTOLUX LTD., RED LIGHT - OWNER FAI 

6 999 00 
4095178X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

30JUN25 
00 

BABINEAU, MACKENZIE SPEEDING 

7 999 00 
4095179X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

30JUN25 
00 

BABINEAU, MACKENZIE FOLLOW TOO CLOSELY 

8 999 00 
4095180X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

30JUN25 
00 

BABINEAU, MACKENZIE COL. COAT OBSCURING I 

9 999 00 
4095181X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

30JUN25 
00 

BABINEAU, MACKENZIE FL. TO HAVE/SURRENDER 

10 999 00 
4083249X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13829 
6Q00 

20JUN25 
00 

BARSTOW, COLIN SPEEDING 

11 999 00 
4089516X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

27JUN25 
00 

BRANCO, OWEN SPEEDING 

12 999 00 
1055287X-00 

1 ER 
0 

425192 
30240 

29JUN25 
00 

BROOKES, JENNIFER A. IMPROPER/NO MUFFLER 

13 999 00 
4080003X-00 

1 ER 
0 

14941 
6Q00 

16JUN25 
00 

DANIEL, AUSTIN DR WRONG WAY DIVIDED 

14 999 00 
4080004X-00 

1 ER 
0 

14941 
6Q00 

16JUN25 
00 

DANIEL, AUSTIN DR.MV/CMV NO/IMPROPER 

15 999 00 
4080005X-00 

1 ER 
0 

14941 
6Q00 

16JUN25 
00 

DANIEL, AUSTIN PLATE NOT PLAINLY VIS 

16 999 00 
4080006X-00 

1 ER 
0 

14941 
6Q00 

16JUN25 
00 

DANIEL, AUSTIN IMPROPER TIRE/DRAWN V 

17 999 00 
4080007X-00 

1 ER 
0 

14941 
6Q00 

16JUN25 
00 

DANIEL, AUSTIN FL TO SECURE LOAD NTL 

18 999 00 
4081430X-00 

1 ER 
0 

14083 
6Q00 

18JUN25 
00 

DERUITER, LUCAS S. SPEEDING 

19 999 00 
4094377X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

30JUN25 
00 

DRUMMOND, PAULA SPEEDING 

20 999 00 
4094378X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

30JUN25 
00 

DRUMMOND, PAULA FAIL TO SURRENDER PER 

21 999 00 
4086112X-00 

1 ER 
0 

15831 
6Q00 

23JUN25 
00 

EREKE, SAMUEL CARELESS DRIVING 

22 999 00 
4094931X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

30JUN25 
00 

ESHO, ANDI SPEEDING 

23 999 00 
1054405X-00 

1 ER 
0 

447126 
30240 

28MAY25 
00 

FLORCZYK, ALEXANDER J DISOBEY STOP SIGN 

24 999 00 
4093607X-00 

1 ER 
0 

10497 
6Q00 

29JUN25 
00 

HOSHAL, AIDAN SPEEDING 

25 999 00 
1055303X-00 

1 ER 
0 

439874 
30240 

29JUN25 
00 

JARAMILLO-HOYOS, GILB SPEEDING 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  
  

  

  

 
   

          
  

  
    

 
 

 
 

  
 
 

 
 

  
 

      

 

 

 

      

  

 

    

   

    

         

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

  

  

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

   

   

 

    

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

    

 

 

   
           

     

      

  

    
 

POA - ER ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE COURT DOCKET 
LA COUR DE JUSTICE L'ONTARIO ROLE DE LA COUR DE JUSTICE DE L'ONTARIO 
COURT/COUR 

2360 
ROOM/SALLE 

ER 
JUDGE/JUG PROSECUTOR/PROCUREUR COURT TIME/HEURE DE L'AUDIENCE

13:30 
DATE 

2 FEB 2026 
PAGE 

2 
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE/JUGE DE PAI DUTY COUNSEL/ADVOCAT DE SERVI  RECESS TIME/PAUSE 

CLERK/GREFFIER REPORTER/STENOGRAPH JUDICIAR PROC. (FED./PROV.)/COMPETENCE (FED/PRO SITTING TIME/REPRISE DE L'AUDIENCE TIME COURT CLOSED/CLOTURE DE L'AU 

Line NO
N° DE 
Line 

 INFORMATION NUM 
YEAR NO./DEF. 
NO DÉ LA DENONCI 
ANN./DÉF. 

COU
CHEF 
D'ACC. 

APP. TYP 
N° TYPE # 
DE COMP. 

COMP. BADGE # 
PLAIGNANT 
MATRICULE 

DATE OF OFF./ARREST 
DATE DE L'INFRACTION/ 
D'ARRESTATION 

DEFENDANT'S NAME 
NOM DU DEFENDEUR 

OFFENCE DESCRIPTI 
DESCRIPTION DE 
L'INFRACTION 

 ACTION CR. EL. 
CHOIX 
COUR.

PLEA 
PLAID. 

FIND 
DÉCLA 

COURT ACTION/COMMENT
DÉCISION DEL LA COUR/REMARQUES 

26 999 00 
4091018X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

28JUN25 
00 

KOZHUKKOTTAYIL, JOSIN SPEEDING 

27 999 00 
4091019X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

28JUN25 
00 

KOZHUKKOTTAYIL, JOSIN REG-PASS CAR SEAT 

28 999 00 
4091020X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

28JUN25 
00 

KOZHUKKOTTAYIL, JOSIN REG-PASS CAR SEAT 

29 999 00 
4093753X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

29JUN25 
00 

LEGASPI, DENNIS SPEEDING 

30 999 00 
4093754X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

29JUN25 
00 

LEGASPI, DENNIS PLATE NOT PLAINLY VIS 

31 999 00 
4085373X-00 

1 ER 
0 

10497 
6Q00 

22JUN25 
00 

LEWITZKY, JESSICA SPEEDING 

32 999 00 
4094042X-00 

1 ER 
0 

10834 
6Q00 

29JUN25 
00 

MAKDESY, SARKON SPEEDING 

33 999 00 
4089780X-00 

1 ER 
0 

6938 
6Q00 

27JUN25 
00 

MASTORAKOS, DYLAN P. INSECURE LOAD - CMV. 

34 999 00 
4083765X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

21JUN25 
00 

MCGEOWN, LAURA SPEEDING 

35 999 00 
4087075X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13829 
6Q00 

24JUN25 
00 

MCMILLAN, GRAYSON SPEEDING 

36 999 00 
4082824X-00 

1 ER 
0 

16702 
6Q00 

19JUN25 
00 

MIDDAUGH, SHELBY A. CARELESS DRIVING 

37 999 00 
4090089X-00 

1 ER 
0 

10497 
6Q00 

27JUN25 
00 

OGBEBULU, JASON I. DRIVER FAIL TO USE SE 

38 999 00 
4092819X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

29JUN25 
00 

PALMER, MATTHEW SPEEDING 

39 999 00 
4092821X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

29JUN25 
00 

PALMER, MATTHEW UNREAS NOISE/SMOKE/SI 

40 999 00 
4094288X-00 

1 ER 
0 

16635 
6Q00 

30JUN25 
00 

PAULI, KYLEE D. SPEEDING 

41 999 00 
4088219X-00 

1 ER 
0 

16425 
6Q00 

20JUN25 
00 

PEZZE, GIUSEPPE RED LIGHT 

42 999 00 
4090090X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

27JUN25 
00 

PFEFFER, NICHOLAS IMPROPER/NO MUDGUARDS 

43 999 00 
4090091X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

27JUN25 
00 

PFEFFER, NICHOLAS IMPROPER/NO MUFFLER 

44 999 00 
4090092X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

27JUN25 
00 

PFEFFER, NICHOLAS COL. COAT OBSCURING I 

45 999 00 
4090093X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

27JUN25 
00 

PFEFFER, NICHOLAS DR.CMV.W/HEADLAMP COA 

46 999 00 
4090094X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

27JUN25 
00 

PFEFFER, NICHOLAS UNREAS NOISE/SMOKE/SI 

47 999 00 
4083958X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13829 
6Q00 

21JUN25 
00 

RATCLIFFE, BENJAMIN DR M/V USING HAND HEL 

48 999 00 
4083236X-00 

1 ER 
0 

10497 
6Q00 

20JUN25 
00 

REES, F SPEEDING 

49 999 00 
4089121X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

27JUN25 
00 

RUTLEDGE, COLE IMPROPER/NO MUDGUARDS 

50 999 00 
4089122X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

27JUN25 
00 

RUTLEDGE, COLE WINDOW/WINDSHIELD OBS 
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LA COUR DE JUSTICE L'ONTARIO ROLE DE LA COUR DE JUSTICE DE L'ONTARIO 
COURT/COUR 

2360 
ROOM/SALLE 

ER 
JUDGE/JUG PROSECUTOR/PROCUREUR COURT TIME/HEURE DE L'AUDIENCE

13:30 
DATE 

2 FEB 2026 
PAGE 

3 
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE/JUGE DE PAI DUTY COUNSEL/ADVOCAT DE SERVI  RECESS TIME/PAUSE 

CLERK/GREFFIER REPORTER/STENOGRAPH JUDICIAR PROC. (FED./PROV.)/COMPETENCE (FED/PRO SITTING TIME/REPRISE DE L'AUDIENCE TIME COURT CLOSED/CLOTURE DE L'AU 

Line NO
N° DE 
Line 

 INFORMATION NUM 
YEAR NO./DEF. 
NO DÉ LA DENONCI 
ANN./DÉF. 

COU
CHEF 
D'ACC. 

APP. TYP 
N° TYPE # 
DE COMP. 

COMP. BADGE # 
PLAIGNANT 
MATRICULE 

DATE OF OFF./ARREST 
DATE DE L'INFRACTION/ 
D'ARRESTATION 

DEFENDANT'S NAME 
NOM DU DEFENDEUR 

OFFENCE DESCRIPTI 
DESCRIPTION DE 
L'INFRACTION 

 ACTION CR. EL. 
CHOIX 
COUR.

PLEA 
PLAID. 

FIND 
DÉCLA 

COURT ACTION/COMMENT
DÉCISION DEL LA COUR/REMARQUES 

51 999 00 
4089123X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

27JUN25 
00 

RUTLEDGE, COLE COL. COAT OBSCURING I 

52 999 00 
4085651X-00 

1 ER 
0 

12345 
6Q00 

23JUN25 
00 

SATVIR, KAUR SPEEDING 

53 999 00 
4081943X-00 

1 ER 
0 

10479 
6Q00 

18JUN25 
00 

SERENELLI, LUCAS FL.TURN OUT AVOID COL 

54 999 00 
4087018X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13829 
6Q00 

24JUN25 
00 

SLADE, CHRISTOPHER SPEEDING 

55 999 00 
4080972X-00 

1 ER 
0 

14941 
6Q00 

17JUN25 
00 

SUMMERFIELD, SPENCER DR.MV/CMV NO/IMPROPER 

56 999 00 
4080338X-00 

1 ER 
0 

10193 
6Q00 

16JUN25 
00 

SZABO, JOSEPH SPEEDING 

57 999 00 
4090809X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

28JUN25 
00 

URBANO, WANDERLEI SPEEDING 

58 999 00 
5556363F-00 

1 ER 
0 

190 
30242 

20JUN25 
00 

VANLITH, LAURA FL. TO HAVE/SURRENDER 

59 999 00 
4095154X-00 

1 ER 
0 

17495 
6Q00 

30JUN25 
00 

VANSH, X VALIDATION CONTRAVENT 

60 999 00 
4095155X-00 

1 ER 
0 

17495 
6Q00 

30JUN25 
00 

VANSH, X FL MEET VEH SAFETY ST 

61 999 00 
4085429X-00 

1 ER 
0 

10497 
6Q00 

22JUN25 
00 

WANG, MAGGIE SPEEDING 

62 999 00 
4092761X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13829 
6Q00 

29JUN25 
00 

WELCH, JONATHAN SPEEDING 

63 999 00 
4090790X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

28JUN25 
00 

YATES, KRISTOPHER SPEEDING 

64 999 00 
4089369X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

27JUN25 
00 

YEVCHYK, IVAN SPEEDING 

65 999 00 
4089370X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

27JUN25 
00 

YEVCHYK, IVAN DRIVE WINDOW/WINDSHIE 

66 999 00 
4089371X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

27JUN25 
00 

YEVCHYK, IVAN COL. COAT OBSCURING I 

67 999 00 
4092744X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13829 
6Q00 

29JUN25 
00 

ZIMMER, KAITLIN SPEEDING 

68 999 00 
4092745X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13829 
6Q00 

29JUN25 
00 

ZIMMER, KAITLIN PLATE NOT PLAINLY VIS 
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